
Pos 

ELITE 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified (75% = 10 Laps) 

PRO 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

92 
8 

116 
811 
11 

117 
21 

126 
45 
3 

70 
22 
31 
54 
81 
97 
12 

33 

88 
26 
69 
73 
6 

111 
25 
23 
28 
0 

29 
808 
99 
17 
55 
4 

Name 

HUGO CIBIEN 
RAFA LOPES 
ARTHUR SCHERER 
MAURICIO ARIAS 
LEO RUFINO 
PEDRO PERDONCINI 
DJALMA PIVETTA 
MARCIO GIORDANO 
DANIEL KELEMEN 
RICARDO ALVAREZ 
KLEBER ELETRIC 
THALINE CHICOSKI 
NICOLAS GIAFFONE 
DIOGO MOSCATO 
JOSÉ AUGUSTO DIAS 
MAICON RONCEN 
JUCA BALA 

RODRIGO TABORDA 

BETO MONTEIRO 
RAPHAEL ABBATE 
EVANDRO CAMARGO 
LEANDRO TOTTI 
WELLINGTON CIRINO 
BIA FIGUEIREDO 
JAIDSON ZINI 
VICTOR FRANZONI 
DANILO DIRANI 
DANILO ALAMINI 
PEDRO PAULO FERNANDES 
ALBERTO CATTUCCI 
LUIZ LOPES 
THIAGO RIZZO 
PAULO SALUSTIANO 
FELIPE GIAFFONE 

Car 

VOL 
VW 
MB 
MB 
MB 
MB 
IVE 
MB 
MB 
MB 
SCA 
MB 
VW 
IVE 
VW 
MB 
SCA 

VOL 

VW 
MB 
MB 
IVE 
IVE 
MB 
MB 
MB 
IVE 
VW 
MB 
MB 
MB 
VW 
VW 
VW 

Cat 

E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 
E 

E 

P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

3 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Total Tm 

22:17.590 
22:17.919 
22:17.971 
22:20.123 
22:20.821 
22:26.527 
22:29.778 
22:31.551 
22:36.927 
22:37.527 
22:41.040 
22:42.409 
22:46.889 
22:59.074 
23:11.337 
21:54.491 
23:20.171 

6:14.787 

21:51.210 
21:51.929 
21:55.706 
21:55.971 
21:59.127 
21:59.639 
22:00.663 
22:05.579 
22:05.629 
22:06.208 
22:10.724 
22:10.856 
22:11.762 
22:12.333 
22:14.568 
22:19.464 

Diff 

0.329 
0.381 
2.533 
3.231 
8.937 

12.188 
13.961 
19.337 
19.937 
23.450 
24.819 
29.299 
41.484 
53.747 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

11 Laps 

0.719 
4.496 
4.761 
7.917 
8.429 
9.453 

14.369 
14.419 
14.998 
19.514 
19.646 
20.552 
21.123 
23.358 
28.254 

Gap 

0.329 
0.052 
2.152 
0.698 
5.706 
3.251 
1.773 
5.376 
0.600 
3.513 
1.369 
4.480 

12.185 
12.263 
1 Lap 

1:25.680 

10 Laps 

0.719 
3.777 
0.265 
3.156 
0.512 
1.024 
4.916 
0.050 
0.579 
4.516 
0.132 
0.906 
0.571 
2.235 
4.896 

Best Tm 

1:22.532 
1:21.485 
1:22.208 
1:22.726 
1:22.205 
1:22.553 
1:22.616 
1:23.580 
1:23.697 
1:23.666 
1:22.334 
1:24.205 
1:21.669 
1:24.163 
1:22.713 
1:24.778 
1:24.463 

1:29.918 

1:21.076 
1:21.207 
1:21.651 
1:21.114 
1:21.447 
1:21.574 
1:21.609 
1:21.764 
1:21.965 
1:22.132 
1:22.291 
1:22.273 
1:22.169 
1:22.509 
1:21.312 
1:21.140 

BS1 

35.126 
34.616 
34.928 
35.287 
34.709 
35.177 
35.203 
35.954 
35.574 
35.688 
35.200 
35.702 
34.919 
35.748 
35.076 
36.289 
36.255 

40.152 

34.567 
34.579 
34.540 
34.683 
34.728 
34.781 
34.793 
34.728 
35.089 
34.937 
34.771 
35.012 
34.988 
35.209 
34.621 
34.572 

BS2 

29.999 
29.490 
29.841 
30.065 
29.828 
29.596 
29.774 
29.727 
30.251 
30.244 
29.603 
30.482 
29.452 
30.261 
29.901 
30.558 
30.517 

31.008 

29.116 
29.217 
29.010 
29.135 
29.322 
29.393 
29.538 
29.577 
29.541 
29.571 
29.772 
29.661 
29.708 
29.702 
29.168 
29.233 

BS3 

17.255 
17.228 
17.270 
17.333 
17.376 
17.350 
17.414 
17.589 
17.680 
17.549 
17.287 
17.599 
17.238 
17.512 
17.379 
17.683 
17.621 

18.758 

16.989 
16.997 
17.129 
17.009 
17.130 
17.149 
17.179 
17.159 
17.177 
17.137 
17.221 
17.179 
17.255 
17.215 
17.170 
17.106 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RADAR DRIVE THROUGH #57,12,81,97 
EMISSÕES ADV #57(2x),54,55 
RADAR ACRÉSC 20 SEG #12,83 
EMISSÕES ACRÉSC 20 SEG #54,55,31,70,57,4,12,81 

Margin of Victory 

0.719 

Avg. Speed 

117,543 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.076 

Best Speed 

135,784 

Best Lap by 
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Pos 

17 
18 
19 

Not classified (75% = 10 Laps) 

No. 

83 
7 

57 

27 
5 

Name 

REGIS BOESSIO 
DEBORA RODRIGUES 
FELIPE TOZZO 

FABIO FOGAÇA 
ADALBERTO JARDIM 

Car 

VOL 
VW 
IVE 

MB 
MB 

Cat 

P 
P 
P 

P 
P 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 

8 

Total Tm 

22:30.677 
22:41.678 
22:56.376 

13:44.416 
1.422 

Diff 

39.467 
50.468 

1:05.166 

6 Laps 
14 Laps 

Gap 

11.213 
11.001 
14.698 

6 Laps 
8 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:22.486 
1:24.700 
1:21.523 

1:21.647 

BS1 

34.944 
36.107 
34.553 

34.722 
37.536 

BS2 

29.901 
30.266 
29.585 

29.263 
4:36.007 

BS3 

17.358 
17.646 
17.216 

17.126 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RADAR DRIVE THROUGH #57,12,81,97 
EMISSÕES ADV #57(2x),54,55 
RADAR ACRÉSC 20 SEG #12,83 
EMISSÕES ACRÉSC 20 SEG #54,55,31,70,57,4,12,81 

Margin of Victory 

0.719 

Avg. Speed 

117,543 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.076 

Best Speed 

135,784 

Best Lap by 
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